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EVENTS From To

Date & Day Date & Day

Last date of classes Sunday, April23,2023

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Laboratory &Theory Monday, April24,2023 Saturday, May 06, 2023

Last date for submission of application (to the course instructo{ by Saturday, May 13,2023

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of the ETE to MoMay, May 15, 2023

Srade Submission by Course Coordinators on ERP Sundav. Mav 07. 2023 Friday, May 19, 2023

B.Tech. Project Viva-voce examination Tuesday, May 09, 2Q23 Fridav, Mav 12, 2023
Srades submission to DUGC / GMC Wednesday, May 17, 2023

Meetins of the GMC Wednesday. Mav t7,2023 Thursday, May 18, 2023

Final lockins of srades bv DUGC Convener Friday, May 19,2023 Saturdav. Mav 20,2023
Grades display to the students on ERP Sunday, May 21, 2023

Revised Academic Catendar for II Semester B. Tech./B.Arch. 2022-23

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Laboratory Courses (during
rlraa hal:c anlrr\

MBnday, May 29, 2023 Friday, June 02, 2023

Last date of classes Friday, June 02,2023

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Theorv Courses Monday, June 05, 2023 Saturday, June 10, 2023

Grade Submission bv Course Coordinators on ERP Tuesday, June 20,2023 Monday, lune 26, 2023

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of the ETE to
students

Tuesday, June 20, 2023

Grade submission to DUGC/GMC Thursday, )une22,2023

Meetins of the GMC (online/offline) Thursday, )une 22,2023 Friday, June 23,2023

Final lockine of srades bv DUGC Convener Monday, June 26, 2023 Tuesdav. )une27.2023

Grades disolav to the students on ERP Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Academic Calendar for Supplementary Examination 2022-23

Registration for supplementary examination Monday, July 03, 2023 Mondav. lulv 10. 2023

Supplementary Examination (schedule will be notified after
registration)

Monday, July 17,1023 Friday, July 21, 2023

Submission of grades of supplementary exam on ERP by
Convener, DUGC

Saturday, July 22,2023 Monday, )uly 24,2Q23


